

Market Announcement

17 August 2020

thedocyard Limited (ASX: TDY) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of thedocyard Limited ('TDY') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TDY, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 19 August 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Maria Clemente

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



17 August 2020

Maria Clemente
Adviser, Listings Compliance
Australian Securities Exchange (ASX)
By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au and Maria.Clemente@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Clemente,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the docyard Limited ('the docyard' or 'Company') requests an immediate trading halt with respect to its securities effective prior to the opening of the market on Monday 17 August 2020.

The trading halt is requested pending an announcement by the Company in relation to a proposed acquisition. The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of it making an announcement regarding the proposed acquisition or the commencement of trading on Wednesday 19 August 2020.

The Company is not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted nor of any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

By order of the Board.

thedocyard Limited

About the docyard

the docyard Limited (**ASX:TDY**) is a cloud-based deal space built specifically for managing the entire lifecycle of any corporate or commercial transaction.

For more information visit: www.thedocyard.co